## Medina County Jr. Leadership 4-H Club

Scholarship Application

Name:					Phone:	
Mailing Address:						
Date of Birth:	n: High School Attended:					
College or University Attending	:					
Years in Jr. Leaders: Local 4-H Club:						
	Years					
Office Held:	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Role Description
President						
Vice President						
Recording Secretary						
Corresponding Secretary						
Treasurer						
News Reporter						
	Years					
Committee Chair Held:	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Role Description
Community Service						
Fairgrounds						
Education, Promotion and Scholarship						
Milk Shake Booth						
Community Service performed as a Junior Leader:						
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.						

## On another page, submit your responses to the following:

- 1. In 500 words or less, describe how your involvement in the Medina County Jr. Leadership 4-H Club has developed your leadership and life skills. Include specific experiences and/or activities which have led to these developments.
- 2. In a brief paragraph, describe your future career plans and personal goals.
- 3. Include a letter of recommendation from a person of your choice.

## Medina County Jr. Leadership 4-H Club

**Scholarship Application** 

## Scholarship criteria:

The Medina County Jr. Leadership 4-H Club scholarship was established in 2006. This award recognizes up to two senior members who have exhibited exceptional integrity and outstanding service while enrolled as members of the Medina County Jr. Leadership 4-H Club.

Up to two \$500 scholarships will be awarded based on the judgment of an independent selection committee's evaluations of the applicants. Scholarship monies will be awarded to the winner(s) of the award(s).

All applicants must abide by the following criteria to be eligible for the scholarships:

- 1. The applicant must be a graduated senior from a public, parochial or home school.
- 2. The applicant must be a current member of the Medina County Jr. Leadership 4-H Club and must meet all necessary requirements to attend the annual Dinner Night (Mystery Dinner).
- 3. The applicant must pursue an associate or undergraduate degree at an institution of higher learning or a trade school.
- 4. The applicant must complete and return the entire scholarship application by November 15<sup>th</sup> of the current year.
- 5. At the discretion of the current year's Scholarship Committee, a personal interview may be requested with each applicant.
- 6. The applicant must use the scholarship during the academic year immediately following issuance of the scholarship. If the scholarship is not used by June 30<sup>th</sup> of the following year, it will be forfeited in its entirety.

Z:\4-H\COCLUBS\JL\Medina County Jr Leaders Scholarship application.docx